

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22740 of 2019

=====

SURESHBHAI JAYANTILAL AJMERA
Versus
RASIKLAL GOKALDAS AJMERA FOR HIMSELF GUARDIAN APPOINTED
BY KIRTIKUMAR RASIKLAL AJMERA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
JAYDEEPSINH H RAJPUT(8185) for the Respondent(s) No.
5,6,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,7.5,7.6
MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,4,4.1.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 30/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 25.03.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date
of hearing.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)